www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... /2015

CRLMP No(s). 813-814/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2014 in IA No. 40/2014,24/09/2014 in CRR No. 10/2014,24/09/2014 in IA No. 41/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P at Gwalior)

Petitioner(s) RASHIDA KHAN

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent(s) CRLMP. 813-814/2015(with exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date : 27/01/2015: These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayusi, Adv.

Abdul Qadir, Adv. Mr.

Abdul Qadir Abbasi, Adv. Mr.

 ${\tt Mr.}$ Anas Tanwir, Adv. Mr. Gulfishan Jawed, Adv. Mr. Anjana Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Prayer for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.01.27 17:05:02 IST Reason: